SLT Series
spring loaded / pneumatic version
Key-Features:
- Measurement ranges 10...300 mm
- Linearity up to ±0.10 % of full scale
- Housing ø20 mm
- Protection class up to IP67
- Sensor working temperature up to 200 °C

X
f
ORDER CODE SENSOR
h
cable / connector output
S1: sensor with connector output
1	 =	 radial connector output M12 (no cable)
S2: sensor with cable output, open cable end (for IMCA)
A	 = 	 TPE cable 2 m
B 	 = 	 TPE cable 5 m
C 	 = 	 TPE cable 10 m
D 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 2 m (option H)
E 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 5 m (option H)
F 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 10 m (option H)
S3: sensor with cable output for KAB
G 	 = 	 TPE cable 2 m
H 	 = 	 TPE cable 5 m
J 	 = 	 TPE cable 10 m
K 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 2 m (option H)
L 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 5 m (option H)
M 	 =	 PTFE-UL cable 10 m (option H)
linearity
1	  = 	 0,30 % (standard)
2 	 = 	 0,20 % (option L20)
3 	 = 	 0,10 % (option L10)
d
e
type
IMCA	 = 	 external electronics
KAB 	 = 	 cable electronics
output signal
020A 	 = 	 0...20 mA
420A 	 =	 4...20 mA
10V 	 = 	 0...10 V
5V 	 = 	 0...5 V
±5V 	 = 	 -5...5 V
±10V 	 = 	 -10...10 V
KAB: type of cable / cable length
E1: for sensor with cable output
- 	 = 	 KAB integrated in sensor cable
E2: 	for sensor with connector output
A 	 = 	 cable 2 m, M12 straight female connector
B 	 = 	 cable 2 m, M12 angular female connector
C 	 = 	 cable 5 m, M12 straight female connector
D 	 = 	 cable 5 m, M12 angular female connector
E 	 = 	 cable 10 m, M12 straight female connector
F 	 = 	 cable 10 m, M12 angular female connector
b
a
ORDER CODE ELECTRONICS
possible combinations:
•	 S1: 	 sensor with connector output
•	 S2: 	 sensor with cable output
•	 S3+E1:	 sensor with cable output, KAB integrated in sensor cable
•	 S1+E2: 	sensor with connector output, cable electronics with cable K4PxM
•	 S1+E3: 	sensor with cable output, cable K4PxM, external electronics IMCA
•	 S2+E3: 	sensor with cable output, external electronics IMCA
S1+E3
S2+E3
X
b
X
b
IMCA  X
a a
24V KAB  24V
c
Subject to change without prior notice.